
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI  
DIRECT RECRUITMENT CELL 

OLD SECRETARIAT, DELHI-110054  

F.No. DE. F.NO.DE.3 (13)/DRC(E-III)/TGT(NATURAL SCIENCE)/MALE/2019 	DATED: 

To 
The Deputy Secretary (P&P) 
Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board, 
Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 
FC-18, Institutional Area, Karkardooma, Delhi-110092. 

Sub: 	Returning of dossiers of TGT, Natural Science(Male) under Post Code -135/17 in respect of 
the candidates who did not joined the allotted school. 

Madam/Sir, 

Kindly refer to the above cited subject, please find enclosed herewith the dossiers as 
mentioned in Table as list enclosed. In this regard this is to inform you that despite of completion of 
all codal formalities on time, these candidates have not joined their allotted school. Candidates at SI. 
No. 1 to 8 were issued Appointment letter directing them to report for their place of posting but they 
neither joined their allotted school nor submitted any request for extension of joining time. Candidate 
at SI. No. 9 does not fulfill the eligibility criteria. Therefore, the candidature of these candidates (as per 
list annexed) has been cancelled by the Competed Authority, as all these candidates not shown 
interest in joining the post. 

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of dossiers. 

SR
' 

NO. 
NAME OF SUBJCET 

POST 
CODE 

NO. OF 
ABSENT 

CANDIDATES 

CATEGORY 

GEN SC ST OBC 

1 TGT(Natural Science) 135/17 09 03 03 01 02 

This issue with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

Yours faithfully, 

Encl. 09 Dossiers in original (as per list annexed) 

ADE (D R Cell) 

F.NO.DE.3(12)/DRC(E-III)/TGT(NATURAL SCIENCE ))/MALE/2019/2Scrs-4, 	DATED: 	16 7 (2A2t, 
Copy to: For information: 

1. PS to Director (Education), Directorate of Education. GNCTD, Old Sectt. Delhi. 
2. PA to Spl. Director (Education), Directorate of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt. Delhi. 
3. PS to Secretary. Delhi Subordinate Selection Board, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. FC-18, 
Institutional Area, Karkardooma, Delhi-1 10092. 

Programmer MIS to upload the order on Public Circular. 	

Vac -c5v1  

ADE (D R Cell) 



List of candidates TGT (Natural Science )-Male, Post Code-135/17 

S.No. Name Roll No. D.O.B. Category Appointment 
no. and Date 

Page No. 

1 RAJE
LAI 

NDER KUMAR 
BA 

110813500838 27-12-1983 
SC  

1443-54 
15.10.2019 

1-77 

2 KAMLESH KUMAR 120213501786 26-02-1988s 
OBC 

1574 
11.11.2019 

1-69 

3 
JAI PRAKASH 

120213501699 03-10-1990) 
SC 

1574 
11.11.2019 

1-85 

4 ARUN KUMAR 
SINGH 

110713500117 04-08-1990) 
UR 

1443-54 
15.10.2019 

1-76 

5 
SUBHASH CHAND 

120213502022 05-01-1987 
UR 

1443-54 
15.10.2019 

1-78 

6 BRA3E.14DRP, 
KUMAR AHIRWAR 

124213542441 24— -12— -MO SC 
1574 

11.11.2019 
145 

7 
ASHUTOSH LAL 

110913500986 19-06-1989 
UR 

1574 
11.11.2019 

1-94 

8 
SAURABH YADAV 

110913500093 01-07-1987 
OBC 

1574 
11.11.2019 

1-89 

9 SANDEEP KUMAR 
MEENA 110913501440 10-05-1992 ST 

Eligibility criteria 
not fulfilled 

1-38 
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