## DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECT RECRUITMENT CELL OLD SECRETARIAT, DELHI-110054

## F.No. DE. F.NO.DE.3 (13)/DRC(E-III)/TGT(NATURAL SCIENCE)/MALE/2019

DATED:

To

The Deputy Secretary (P&P)
Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board,
Govt. of NCT of Delhi,
FC-18, Institutional Area, Karkardooma, Delhi-110092.

Sub: Returning of dossiers of TGT, Natural Science(Male) under Post Code -135/17 in respect of the candidates who did not joined the allotted school.

Madam/Sir,

Kindly refer to the above cited subject, please find enclosed herewith the dossiers as mentioned in **Table as list enclosed**. In this regard this is to inform you that despite of completion of all codal formalities on time, these candidates have not joined their allotted school. Candidates at Sl. No. 1 to 8 were issued Appointment letter directing them to report for their place of posting but they neither joined their allotted school nor submitted any request for extension of joining time. Candidate at Sl. No. 9 does not fulfill the eligibility criteria. Therefore, the candidature of these candidates (as per list annexed) has been cancelled by the Competed Authority, as all these candidates not shown interest in joining the post.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of dossiers.

SR. NO.	NAME OF SUBJECT	POST	NO. OF ABSENT CANDIDATES	CATEGORY			
				GEN	sc	ST	ОВС
1	TGT(Natural Science)	135/17	09	03	03	01	02

This issue with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

Yours faithfully,

Encl. 09 Dossiers in original (as per list annexed)

ADE (DR Cell)

F.NO.DE.3(12)/DRC(E-III)/TGT(NATURAL SCIENCE )/MALE/2019/255-56 DATED: 30/67/2020

Copy to: For information:

1. PS to Director (Education), Directorate of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt. Delhi.

2. PA to Spl. Director (Education), Directorate of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt. Delhi.

 PS to Secretary, Delhi Subordinate Selection Board, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, FC-18, Institutional Area, Karkardooma, Delhi-110092.

4/ Programmer MIS to upload the order on Pulblic Circular.

ADE (DR Cell)

## List of candidates TGT (Natural Science )-Male, Post Code-135/17

S.No.	Name	Roll No.	D.O.B.	Category	Appointment no. and Date	Page No.
1	RAJENDER KUMAR BALAI	110813500838	27-12-1983	SC	1443-54 15.10.2019	1-77
2	KAMLESH KUMAR	120213501786	26-02-1988	OBC	1574 11.11.2019	1-69
3	JAI PRAKASH	120213501699	03-10-1990)	SC	1574 11.11.2019	1-85
4	ARUN KUMAR SINGH	110713500117	04-08-1990)	UR	1443-54 15.10.2019	1-76
5	SUBHASH CHAND	120213502022	05-01-1987	UR	1443-54 15.10.2019	1-78
6	BRAJENDRA KUMAR AHIRWAR	120213502441	20-12-1990	SC	1574 11.11.2019	1-85
7	ASHUTOSH LAL	110913500986	19-06-1989	UR	1574 11.11.2019	1-94
8	SAURABH YADAV	110913500093	01-07-1987	OBC	1574 11.11.2019	1-89
9	SANDEEP KUMAR MEENA	110913501440	10-05-1992	ST	Eligibility criteria not fulfilled	1-38

30/1/2020